
WEST LOS ANGELES OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB 

AGILITY WAIT LIST FOR MELISSA HENNING 

(as of September 2025) 

 

1. Alex Uhl   alexuhl112@gmail.com 
2. Tim Chen   me@timchen.com 
3. Karen Beisch   kbeisch@icloud.com 
4. Penny Scott-Fox  pennysf@yahoo.com (with Taiba) 
5. Ninkey Dalton  ninkey@ninkeydalton.com 
6. Sarah Felderman  sarah.felderman@gmail.com 
7. Tawn Sinclair  tawnsinclr@aol.com (with Moxie) 
8.  Kent Tsuramaru  shungster@gmail.com (with Jessie) 
9.  Janet Hung   hung.jan@gmail.com 
10.  Carolyn Marks  carolyntmarks@gmail.com 
11.  Gary Solnit   gssolnit1@me.com 
12.  Robyn McNutt  robyn.mcnutt@gmail.com (with Renn) 
13.  Nancy Gast   nancygast@gmail.com 
14.  Sharon Kihara  sharonkihara@aol.com  (with Crisper) 
15.  Nancy Keatinge  nancy@fkastudio.com 
16.  Judy Greco   theboys@outlook.com 
17. Tim Chen   me@timchen.com (with Roux) 

 

 


